

Resa Expo Logistic - División Internacional
C/ Botánica - Entrada nº4 - Fira Gran Via
08908 - Hospitalet (Barcelona)
operations@resainternacional.com



Tel: (+34 93) 233 41 11 - Fax: (+34 93) 263 1894

FORWARDING TARIFF FEFCO 2015 BARCELONA

The following rates apply for the a.m. event to be held at the CCIB venue from 28 to 30 October 2015

1. ROADFREIGHT & COURIER VIA RESA WAREHOUSE BARCELONA	Rate per unit	Type of unit	Minimum units
1cbm = 300Kg / 1LDM = 4 cbm Rounding up to complete cbm			
Small shipments & couriers up to 50 kg.			
From received Resa warehouse to delivered on booth	95,00€	shipment	1
Service fee per shipment on inbound / outbound	45,00 €	way	1
Roadfreight shipments & couriers above 50 kg.			
From received Resa warehouse to delivered on booth	45,00 €	cbm	3
Service fee per shipment on inbound / outbound	45,00 €	way	1

2. AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENTS BARCELONA AIRPORT 1cbm = 167Kg Not included: any third party charges like: storage or airline charges, courier or agent fees, etc.	Rate per unit	Type of unit	Minimum units
Transfer from airport / courier facilities up to delivered to stand	1,15€	kg.	250
Service fee per shipment on inbound / outbound	45,00 €	way	1

3. SEAFREIGHT SHIPMENTS BARCELONA PORT			
1cbm = 1000Kg rounding up to complete cbms	Rate per	-	Minimum
Not included: shipping line charges, storage or agent fees	unit	Type of unit	units
Not included: handling of pieces with weight over 7 tons per unit and dimensions over 5 mts long and 2,8 mts high			
LCL transfer from Barcelona port up to delivered to stand	95,00€	cbm	2
20' container from Barcelona port up to stand	1.650,00 €	contanier	1
40' container from Barcelona port up to stand	2.275,00 €	contanier	1
Service fee per shipment on inbound / outbound	45,00 €	way	1

4. DIRECT VEHICLE TO VENUE			
Direct unloading from truck to stand	Rate per	Type of unit	Minimum
Intermediate storage not included	unit	Type of unit	units
1 cbm = 300Kg / 1 Ldm = 4 cbm			
Offloading and direct delivery from truck to stand	15,00 €	cbm	7
Reception and delivery to stand of small shipments (up to 50Kg)	50,00€	shpt	1
Service fee per shipment on inbound / outbound	45,00 €	way	1





Resa Expo Logistic - División Internacional
C/ Botánica - Entrada nº4 - Fira Gran Via
08908 - Hospitalet (Barcelona)
operations@resainternacional.com



Tel: (+34 93) 233 41 11 - Fax: (+34 93) 263 1894

5. RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT & LABOUR Each started hour will be rounded up to complete hour Only for works on stand, not valid for offloading / reloading trucks	Rate per unit	Type of unit	Minimum units
Forklift 3 tons	125,00 €	hour	1
Handlift	20,00€	hour	1
Worker	31,00€	hours	4
Packer / Foreman	50,00€	hours	4

6. STORAGE OF EMPTIES AND FULL GOODS Rounding up to complete cbms	Rate per unit	Type of unit	Minimum units
Collection, storage and re-delivery of empties to stand	42,00 €	cbm	3
Collection, storage and re-delivery of full goods to stand	55,00€	cbm	3
Partial delivery during the exhibition	150,00€	delivery	1

7. CUSTOMS FORMALITIES	Rate per	
Only for Non – EU shipments	unit	Type of unit
Temporary import clearances (samples for exhibition)		
ATA carnet import clearance	140,00 €	document
ATA carnet export clearance	140,00 €	document
Temporary import clearence on proforma invoice	175,00 €	document
Reexport clearance on proforma invoice	175,00 €	document
Cancellation of temporary import on non returning goods	175,00 €	document
Customs bond fee on goods value	1,5% of va 150,	`
*This venue does not have a free bond status, we strongly recommend the use of ATA carnet for		
temporary import entries		

Permanent entry clearances (consumables such as brochures, give aways, etc.)			
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to 12.000,00€	140,00 €	entry	
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to 18.000,00€	265,00 €	entry	
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to 24.000,00€	295,00 €	entry	
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to 36.000,00€	365,00 €	entry	
Duties and taxes		As per outlays + 10% advance fee (min 30,00 €)	
Use of Resa import tax registration number	85,00 €	entry	





Resa Expo Logistic - División Internacional C/ Botánica - Entrada nº4 - Fira Gran Via 08908 - Hospitalet (Barcelona)



operations@resainternacional.com

Tel: (+34 93) 233 41 11 -	Fax: (+34 93) 263 1894
---------------------------	------------------------

Export customs clearance on proforma invoice 140,00 € entry	Export customs clearance on proforma invoice	140,00 €	entry
-------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------	----------	-------

8. ADDITIONAL CHARGES	Rate per unit	Type of unit
Customs inspections, if any	175,00 €	inspection
Courier charges for handover of import shipping documents	65,00 €	document
Issuing of export documents for courier companies	50,00€	document
Surcharge for late arrivals (out of official deadlines)	30% o	n tariff
Extra charges for express deliveries (delivery on same day of arrival)	150,00€	way

9. SURCHARGES	
To be applied on sections: 1 to 5	
Overnight (20-8h)	50%
Saturdays	50%
Sundays / Public holidays	50%

10. RETURN CHARGES	
Same as sections 1 to 9	

EXCLUDED

- · VAT (ONLY applicable to Spanish companies)
- · Comprehensive insurance (available on request)
- Any other services required and not mentioned above

RESA INSURANCE CONDITIONS



Resa Expo Logistic - División Internacional C/ Botánica - Entrada nº4 - Fira Gran Via

08908 - Hospitalet (Barcelona)

operations@resainternacional.com

Tel: (+34 93) 233 41 11 - Fax: (+34 93) 263 1894



The liability of Resa storage and habdling covers q maximum of 10 euros x kg. (gross weight of damaged or lost goods), per incident. For transportation (sea, air, road) the mandatory liability insurance for international / national transport applies. A complete set of Resa's insurance conditions is available on request.